Hon. Yashira Lebron Rodriguez

Vice-Presidenta
Representante Distrito Niam. 8 | Bayamén

pe REPRESENTANTES e ———

COMPROMISO, PROGRESO Y FUTURO

10 de septiembre de 2025

Sr. Alberto Ledn
Secretario
Céamara de Representantes

Estimado Secretario:

INFORME DE ACTIVIDADES Y GASTOS - GESTION OFICIAL FUERA DE PUERTO RICO

En cumplimiento con el requisito de informar las tareas realizadas y certificar los gastos
incurridos con cargos a fondos publicos en gestion oficial autorizada fuera de Puerto Rico,
se somete este informe en la Secretaria de la Cdmara de Representantes, segtin dispuesto
por la Regla 47 del Reglamento de la Camaray la Orden Administrativa 2017-13, segtin

enmendada.
PERSONAL: Hon. Yashira Lebrén Rodriguez
Vicepresidenta
ACTIVIDAD: Comités Ejecutivos de la Confederacion Parlamentaria de las

Américas y de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas.

LUGAR Y FECHA: San Fernando del Valle de Catamarca, Argentina — 29 de agosto hasta
el 4 de septiembre 2025.

T Capilaliv Apartado 9022228, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-2228 | 7. (787) 721-6040 7~ 2498
T (787) 722-0801 [ ylebron@camara.pr.gov



JUSTIFICACION: Para asistir, en gestion oficial, a el evento que consta de reuniones,
talleres y conferencias con el Comité Ejecutivos de la Confederacion Parlamentaria de las
Américas y de la Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas.

El anticipo de gastos autorizados para la gestion oficial fue:

Yashira M. Lebrén Rodriguez

Alojamiento $ 882.20
Transporte aéreo $1,288.21
Propinas $ 157.50
Dietas $1,050.00
Transporte Terrestre $ 89.86
Equipaje $ 290.78
Total $3,758.55

Yecenia Cruz Lebron

Transporte aéreo $1,288.21
Dietas $1,050.00
Total $2,338.21

Total $6,096.76

Certifico correcto:
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Hon. Yashira Lebréon Rodriguez

Vicepresidenta

C: Oficina de Finanzas



INFORME Y LIQUIDACION DE GASTOS DE VIAJE

ACTIVIDAD: Comités Ejecutivos de la Confederacion Parlamentaria de las Américas y de la
Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas

Nombre: Hon. Yashira Lebrén Rodriguez Fecha de viaje: 29 agosto al 4 de sept 2025
Adelanto autorizado:
DESGLOSE DE GASTOS GASTO INCURRIDO

Alojamiento $882.20
Transporte aéreo $1,288.21
Propinas $157.50
Dietas $1,050.00
Equipaje $290.78
Transporte terrestre

30-ago-25 $2.41

30-ago-25 $4.68

31-ago-25 $6.18

3-Sep-25 $32.00

3-Sep-25 $22.42

3-Sep-25 $22.17

$89.86

Total de gastos $3,758.55

Certifico que:

1. Elinforme de tareas realizadas requerido por el Reglamento de la Cdmara de Representantes ha sido
sometido a Presidencia y Secretaria de la CaAmara conjuntamente con copia de este informe de gastos.

2. Se aneja documentacion consistente de originales de las facturas y/o recibos por concepto de gastos
oficiales; o copia impresa de los recibos electrdnicos por transacciones realizadas por via telefénica o
informaética; o copias fieles y exactas de los formularios radicados y cheques emitidos.

3. Se solicita a la Oficina de Finanzas que se verifique cualquier diferencia en el balance final que resulte
en que se requiera devolucion de fondos.
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Certifico correcto: S e e
Hon. Yashira Lébrén Rodriguez
Vicepresidenta




INFORME Y LIQUIDACION DE GASTOS DE VIAJE

ACTIVIDAD: Comités Ejecutivos de la Confederacion Parlamentaria de las Américas y de la
Red de Mujeres Parlamentarias de las Américas

Nombre: Yecenia Cruz Lebron Fecha de viaje: 29 agosto al 4 de sept 2025
Adelanto autorizado:

DESGLOSE DE GASTOS GASTO INCURRIDO
Transporte aéreo $1,288.21
Dietas $1,050.00
Total de gastos $2,338.21

Certifico que:

1. Elinforme de tareas realizadas requerido por el Reglamento de la Cdmara de Representantes ha sido
sometido a Presidenciay Secretaria de la Camara conjuntamente con copia de este informe de gastos.

2. Se aneja documentacion consistente de originales de las facturas y/o recibos por concepto de gastos
oficiales; o copia impresa de los recibos electrénicos por transacciones realizadas por via telefénica o
informatica; o copias fieles y exactas de los formularios radicados y cheques emitidos.

3. Se solicita a la Oficina de Finanzas que se verifique cualquier diferencia en el balance final que resulte
en que se requiera devolucién de fondos.
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" Yecenia Cruz Lehrén



Oficinerde FINANZAS

PRESUPUESTO

(Hoja de Continuacién)

LIQUIDACION DE FONDOS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO*

Conservacidn: Seis afios o una intervencién del Contralor, lo que ocurra primero.

*Documento Original para la Oficina de Finanzas y Copia para el Funcionario

DETALLE DE DESEMBOLSOS
Identificacidn del Documento
CT| Agen. N Documento Fecha
002 26000021 9/11/2025
Nombre del OP Niim. de Seguro Social PERIODO 29-Aug A 4-Sep
YASHIRA LEBRON RODRIGUEZ XXX-XX-
. AQblen tie Plgnic SE ge‘:csr:‘iisdn Clenta lnpgre
29 AGO-4SEP AVIANCA/ AEROLINEA ARGENTINA/
25 DELTA TRANSPORTACION AEREA E2330 | $ 1,288.21
VARIOS ALOJAMIENTO E2470 | $ 852.53
YASHIRA LEBRON RODRIGUEZ DIETAS E2340 | $ 1,050.00
UBER TRANSPORTACION TERRESTRE E2490 | $ 83.05
VARIOS PROPINAS E2390 | $ 157.50
EQUIPAJE TRANSPORTACION AEREA E2330 | $ 210.35
IMPORTE TOTAL 3,641.64

Forma OFPC-FRM-05

Rev. 1.0

Fecha de Efectividad FEB/01/09
Procedimiento OFPC-SOP-02



Expedia flight purchase confirmation - Buenos Aires, Argentina (EZE-Ministro Pistarini Intl.) -
Fri, Aug 29 - (Itinerary # 73216117915866)

De: * Expedia.com (expedia@eg.expedia.com)

Para: legisladorabayamon@yahoo.com

Fecha: jueves, 21 de agosto de 2025, 06:31 p.m. GMT-4

7 Expedia

Thank you, Yashira! Your flight is booked.

Itinerary # 73216117915866

San Juan to Buenos Aires

K Delta 1946 confirmation: GJ7YVP
Fare type: Economy / Coach

3h 59m flight
[F] Departure Arrival

5:46pm 9:45pm

Fri, Aug 29 Fri, Aug 29

San Juan (SJU-Luis Munoz Marin Intl.) Atlanta, GA (ATL-Hartsfield-Jackson

Atlanta Intl.)

Layover: 1h 15m in Atlanta
K Delta 101

9h 45m flight
[F) Departure Arrival

11:00pm 9:45am *'

Fri, Aug 29 Sat, Aug 30

Atlanta, GA (ATL-Hartsfield-Jackson

Buenos Aires (EZE-Ministro Pistarini



Atlanta Intl.) Intl.)

Free cancellation expires 24 hours after confirmation

Change or cancel booking

D Travel confidently with the Expedia app

Manage your plans and make trip updates on the fly - wherever the journey takes
your. Explore the app

Traveler details

Yashira Lebron, Yecenia Cruz

View ticket numbers
Use for changes and cancellation, or to check in for international airlines.

Manage your seats and bags for each flights

ATL to EZE 49D,49F
SJU to ATL 23E,23F
2% You'll earn $1.88 in OneKeyCash after this trip. You're going places!

®
View rewards activity

Price detalls

2 adults $910.00

Taxes and fees $29.20
$939.20

Total paid

(¢ You booked, now bundle!



i Bundle & Save up to $268 on
select Buenos Aires hotels

=) Save on select car rentals >

Travel with more peace of mind

Get reimbursed if you need to cancel your flight due to covered illness, delays, and

more.

Protect your flight

This plan is available until 09:46pm UTC on Aug 28, 2025.

Important Information

0 International Travel Documents
Proof of citizenship is required for international travel. Be sure to bring all
‘necessary documentation (e.g. passport, visa, transit permit). To learn more,
visit our Visa and Passport page .

Flight information

E-ticket: This email can be used as an E-ticket.

All passengers traveling to the US must provide valid travel documents and details of their full US
destination address for US Immigration.

Contact the airline to confirm:

* Specific seat assignments

* Special meals

+  Frequent flyer point awards
Special assistance requests

Departing Flight - San Juan (SJU) to Buenos Aires (EZE)

Fare Type: DELTA MAIN



Included Fee applies Not included
1 Free Bag Meals Cancellation
Carry On Bag Priority Check In

Changes
Miles Earned
Seat Choice
Snacks

If the airline changes such fees in accordance with its own policies, the cost will be passed on to you.

Additional fees

Additional fees for your flight to Buenos Aires: The airline may charge additional fees for checked
baggage or other optional services.

We understand that sometimes plans change. We do not charge a cancel or change fee. When the
airline charges such fees in accordance with its own policies, the cost will be passed on to you.

Delta flight rules and regulations
+ Tickets are nonrefundable and nontransferable. Itinerary changes are permitted, fee may apply.

+  Anon-refundable administration fee will be applied for changes and cancellations of bookings.
Customers will be informed of the administration fee by their Customer Support Centre Agent at

the time of their call.

Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and cancellations applicable to this fare.

+ Please read important information regarding the airline’s conditions of carriage.

View all rules in full itinerary

We're here to help

Contact Expedia for further guidance on your itinerary.

Itinerary: #73216117915866

Expedia customer support

Receive real-time travel alerts throughout your trip with the Expedia app.

Manage your itinerary

How helpful was this email?
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N

ot Extremely
helpful helpful

Data Protection Notice: Your personal data will be processed in accordance with the applicable
carrier's privacy policy and, if your booking is made via a reservation system provider (GDS), with its
privacy policy. These are available at hitps://www.iatatravelcentre.com/privacy or from the carrier or
GDS directly. You should read this documentation, which applies to your booking and specifies, for
example, how your personal data is collected, stored, used, disclosed and transferred (applicable for

interline carriage).

7] Download the Expedia app

Privacy statement Customer service View online

This email and its links may contain your personal information; please only forward to people you

trust.

You are receiving this transactional email based on a recent booking, interaction with us,
membership or account update on Expedia.com.

Expedia, Inc. 1111 Expedia Group Way West, Seattle WA 98119, USA.
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Flight to Buenos Aires
Aug 29, 2025

Delta

Confirmation: GJ****

Expedia itinerary: 732 %#****rkx*

San Juan to Buenos Aires

5:46pm 9:45pm

Departs Fri, Aug 29 Arrives Fri, Aug 29

San Juan, Puerto Rico (SJU-Luis Munoz Atlanta, GA, United States (ATL-
Marin Intl.) Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta Intl.)
Terminal B Terminal S

3h 59m duration

Delta 1946

Seats 23E, 23F

Economy / Coach (V)

Layover: Th 15m

11:00pm 9:45am

Departs Fri, Aug 29 Arrives Sat, Aug 30
Atlanta, GA, United States (ATL- Buenos Aires, Argentina (EZE-Ministro
Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta Intl.) Pistarini Intl.)
Terminal | Terminal |A

9h 45m duration

Delta 101

Seats 49D, 49F

Economy / Coach (V)

Total duration:14h 59m



Baggage information
Carry-on bag: No fee

1st checked bag: No fee up to 23KG
2nd checked bag: $60 up to 23KG

Estimated baggage fees charged by the airline. Please confirm with airline for fees,
weight and size restrictions.

- ~

( Purchase from Delta

Stay in Buenos Aires
Aug 30, 2025 - Aug 31, 2025

Awwa Suites and Spa

Confirmation; EX**x*kkkiidix

Expediaitinerary: 7206********x*

Reservation details

Checkin Check out
Sat, Aug 30 Sun, Aug 31
3 PM noon

Checkin and special instructions
Check-in time starts at 3 PM

Check-in time ends at midnight
Minimum check-in age is: 18

Front desk staff will greet guests on arrival at the property.

Location

Lafinur 3370, Bosques De Palermo, Buenos Aires, Capital Federal, C1425FAJ
Argentina



Room details
Deluxe Suite

Reserved for
Yashira, 2 adults
Requests

Nonsmoking



Thank you, Yashira! Your flights are
booked.

Itinerary # 73216150408438
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Buenos Aires to Catamarca

@8 Aerolineas Argentinas 1458 confirmation: YCLMUQO
Fare type: Economy / Coach

2h flight
[F] Departure Arrival
3:00pm 5:00pm
Sun, Aug 31 Sun, Aug 31
Buenos Aires (AEP-Aeroparque Jorge Catamarca (CTC-Coronel Felipe
Newbery) Varela Intl.)

Free cancellation expires 24 hours after confirmation

Catamarca to Buenos Aires

% Aerolineas Argentinas 1455 confirmation: YCLMUO
Fare type: Economy / Coach

1h 40m flight
@ Departure Arrival
11:55am 1:35pm
Wed, Sep 3 Wed, Sep 3
Catamarca (CTC-Coronel Felipe Buenos Aires (AEP-Aeroparque Jorge
Varela Intl.) Newbery)

Change or cancel booking

lj Travel confidently with the Expedia app

Manage your plans and make trip updates on the fly - wherever the journey takes
your. Explore the app

htips:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=32688c27da&view=pt&search=all8&permthid=thread-f: 184111 0117943665088&simpl=msg-f:184111011794366508...  2/6



Iraveler details

Yashira Lebron, Yecenia Cruz

View ticket numbers
Use for changes and cancellation, or to check in for international airlines.

Manage your seats and bags for each flights

AEP to CTC 07B,07A
CTC to AEP 05C,05D

=®s  You'll earn $1.63 in OneKeyCash after this trip. You're going places!

@ °
!°E
View rewards activity
Price details
2 adults $720.00
Taxes and fees $97.20
Total paid $817.20

(3 You booked, now bundle!

Save up to $268 on select hotels >

5] Save on select car rentals >

Travel with more peace of mind

Get reimbursed if you need to cancel your flight due to covered iliness, delays, and
more.

Protect your flight

This plan is available until 06:00pm UTC on Aug 30, 2025.

hitps://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=32688c27da&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f;: 184111011 7943665088&simpl=msg-f:184111011794366508...  3/6
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Tickets are refundable.

A non-refundable administration fee will be applied for changes and cancellations of bookings.
Customers will be informed of the administration fee by their Customer Support Centre Agent at
the time of their call.

* Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and cancellations applicable to this fare.

+ Please read important information regarding the airline's conditions of carriage.

View all rules in full itinerary

We're here to help

Contact Expedia for further guidance on your itinerary.
Itinerary: #73216150408438

Expedia customer support

Receive real-time travel alerts throughout your trip with the Expedia app.
Manage your itinerary

How helpful was this email?

Jo Ju SN N

i~ A 3 1~ 2N
Not Extremely
helpful helpful

Data Protection Notice: Your personal data will be processed in accordance with the applicable
carrier's privacy policy and, if your booking is made via a reservation system provider (GDS), with its
privacy policy. These are available at https://www.iatatravelcentre.com/privacy or from the carrier or
GDS directly. You should read this documentation, which applies to your booking and specifies, for
example, how your personal data is collected, stored, used, disclosed and transferred (applicable for
interline carriage).

/1 Download the Expedia app

Privacy statement Customer service View online

This email and its links may contain your personal information; please only forward to people you

trust.

You are receiving this transactional email based on a recent booking, interaction with us,
membership or account update on Expedia.com.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=32688c27da8view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 184 1110117943665088&simpl=msg-f:184111011794 366508...

5/6



Expedia flight purchase confirmation - San Juan, Puerto Rico (SJU-Luis Munoz Marin Intl.) -
Thu, Sep 4 - (Itinerary # 73216124299664)

De: Expedia.com (expedia@eg.expedia.com)
Para: legisladorabayamon@yahoo.com

Fecha: jueves, 21 de agosto de 2025, 06:40 p.m. GMT-4

2 Expedia

Thank you, Yashira! Your flight is booked.

Itinerary # 73216124299664

Buenos Aires to San Juan

% avianca 112 confirmation: CGQMHM
Fare type: Economy / Coach

6h 45m flight
7] Departure 4 Arrival
2:30am 7:15am
Thu, Sep 4 Thu, Sep 4
Buenos Aires (EZE-Ministro Pistarini Medellin (MDE-José Maria Cérdova
Intl.) Intl.)

Layover: 4h in Medellin

% avianca 230 (SUBSIDIARY/FRANCHISE operated)

2h 45m flight

[-] Departure Arrival
11:15am 3:00pm
Thu, Sep 4 Thu, Sep 4

Medellin (MDE-José Maria Cordova San Juan (SJU-Luis Munoz Marin Intl.)



Intl.)

Free cancellation expires 24 hours after confirmation

Change or cancel booking

[[] Travel confidently with the Expedia app

Manage your plans and make trip updates on the fly - wherever the journey takes
your. Explore the app

Traveler details

Yashira Lebron, Yecenia Cruz

View ticket numbers
Use for changes and cancellation, or to check in for international airlines.

Manage your seats and bags for each flights
MDE to SJU 18C,18B
EZE to MDE . 04D,04E

a%s You'll earn $1.64 in OneKeyCash after this trip. You're going places!

H°l
View rewards activity
Price details
2 adults $590.00
Taxes and fees $230.02
Total paid $820.02

(3 You booked, now bundle!



Bundle & Save up to $268 on
select San Juan hotels

=) Save on select car rentals >

Travel with more peace of mind

Get reimbursed if you need to cancel your flight due to covered illness, delays, and

more.,

Protect your flight

This plan is available until 05:30am UTC on Sep 03, 2025,

Important Information

0 International Travel Documents

Proof of citizenship is required for international travel. Be sure to bring all
necessary documentation (e.g. passport, visa, transit permit). To learn more,
visit our Visa and Passport page .

Flight information
E-ticket: This email can be used as an E-ticket.
Contact the airline to confirm:
Specific seat assignments
*  Special meals
Frequent flyer point awards
*  Special assistance requests

Departing Flight - Buenos Aires (EZE) to San Juan (SJU)

Fare Type: CLASSIC



Included Fee applies Not included

1 Free Bag Changes Cancellation
Carry OnBag Meals

Miles Earmned

Seat Choice

If the airline changes such fees in accordance with its own paolicies, the cost will be passed on to you.

Additional fees

Additional fees for your flight to San Juan: The airline may charge additionai fees for checked
baggage or other optional services.

We understand that sometimes plans change. We do not charge a cancel or change fee. When the
airline charges such fees in accordance with its own policies, the cost will be passed on to you.

avianca flight rules and regulations
+ Tickets are nonrefundable and nontransferable. Itinerary changes are permitted, fee may apply.

«  Anon-efundable administration fee will be applied for changes and cancellations of bookings.
Customers will be informed of the administration fee by their Customer Support Centre Agent at

the time of their call.

« Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and cancellations applicable to this fare.

Please read important information regarding the airline’s conditions of carriage.

View all rules in full itinerary

We're here to help

Contact Expedia for further guidance on your itinerary.
itinerary: #73216124299664

Expedia customer support

Receive real-time travel alerts throughout your trip with the Expedia app.

Manage your itinerary

How helpful was this email?
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Not Extremely
helpful helpful

Data Protection Notice: Your personal data will be processed in accordance with the applicable
carrier’s privacy policy and, if your booking is made via a reservation system provider (GDS), with its
privacy policy. These are available at https://www.iatatravelcentre.com/privacy or from the carrier or
GDS directly. You should read this documentation, which applies to your booking and specifies, for
example, how your personal data is collected, stored, used, disclosed and transferred (applicable for

interline carriage).

7] Download the Expedia app

Privacy statement Customer service View online

This email and its links may contain your personal information; please only forward to people you

trust.

You are receiving this transactional email based on a recent booking, interaction with us,
membership or account update on Expedia.com.

Expedia, Inc. 1111 Expedia Group Way West, Seattle WA 98119, USA.



Lafinur 3370, Bosques De Palermo, Buenos Aires, Capital Federal, C1425FAJ

Argentina

Check-in Check-out
sab., 30 ago. dom., 31 ago.
Hora de inicio de check-in: 15:00 12:00

Detalles del hospedaje
Reservacion para Yashira Lebrén Rodriguez.
Reservaste 1 habitacion.

Suite Deluxe

Administrar reservacion

[j Viaja con confianza con la app de Expedia

Administra y actualiza tu viaje cuando quieras, adonde sea que vayas. Descubrir
app

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=32688c27da&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1841110133716833810&simpl=msg-f:1841110133716833810 2/5



&%= Acumulards $1.97 en crédito OneKeyCash después de este viaje. |Vas
"*®  bor buen camino!

Ver actividad de recompensas

Resumen del precio

Hospedaje 1 $98.37
1 noche $98.37
Subtotal $98.37
Cobrado por Expedia

$3.00

Cargos e impuestos* obligatorios a
pagarse en el destino

Total , $101.37

A menos que se indigue lo contrario, las tarifas se muestran en délares estadounidenses.
Los cargos e impuestos obligatorios a pagarse en el destino se cobraran en la propiedad.

Los cargos e impuestos obligatorios se presupuestaron en USD al tipo de cambio actual y pueden
variar al momento del viaje. El pago final se hara en USD directamente a la propiedad.

Ver recibo

Viaja con mas tranquilidad

Obtén un reembolso si necesitas cancelar tu estancia por motivos dentro de la
cobertura, como enfermedad o retraso.

Protege tu estancia

Este plan esta disponible hasta las 06:00pm UTC del Aug 29, 2025.

Informacion importante

*Cargos extra de la propiedad
Los cargos y depdsitas aplican Unicamente si no estan incluidos en la tarifa de habitacién que

seleccionaste.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=32688c27da&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1841110133716833810&simpl=msg-f:1841110133716833810 3/5



nELILE dyddd en cualquier momento desde la app de Expedia, donde podras acceder
a nuestro agente virtual las 24 horas del dia, los 7 dias de la semana.

® :Buscas algo mas?
" Cancelacion gratis en la mayorfa de las habitaciones

" Planea con flexibilidad y decide si pagas ahora o después

7] Descargala app de Expedia

Aviso de privacidad  Servicio al cliente  Ver online

Este email y sus enlaces pueden tener tu informacion personal. Reenvialo solo a personas de tu
confianza.

Te enviamos este email transaccional porque recientemente interactuaste con nosotros, o realizaste
una reservacion o actualizacién de cuenta en Expedia.com.

Expedia, Inc. 1111 Expedia Group Way West, Seattle WA 98119, EE. UU.

https://mail.googIe.com/maiI/u/O/?ik:32688o27da&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:184111013371683381 O&simpl=msg-:1841110133716833810 5/5



AMERIAN

CATAMARCA COD 006 J

NIVEL S.A.
REPUBLICA NRO 347
CATAMARCA

IVA RESPONSABLE INSCRIPTO

FACTURA
N° 0011-00012102
Fecha: 03/09/2025 09:08:13
ORIGINAL

CUIT: 30668080266
Ing. Brutos: 47025
Inicio de Actividad: 13/10/94

YASHIRA | FRRNN RONRIGUEZ
' - - Estados Unidos - Estados Unidos
CONSUMIDOR FINAL

DNI 12345678

HAB: 909 CHECK IN: 31/08/2025
YASHIRA LEBRON PARC - Corp
Huésped:YASHIRA LEBRON RODRIGUEZ

CHECK OUT: 04/09/2025

N°® Rva: 600894207

CANTIDAD DESCRIPCION PRECIO UNITARIO ALICUOTA % BASE IVA PRECIO NETO
3 ALOJAMIENTO 253,918.75 21.00 0.00 761,756.25
" TICKET CLIENTE  '03/69/2025
fisery. e ram
AMERIAN CATAMARCA PARK HO
' REPUBLICA 347 . 30-66808026-6
' VISA DEBITO 0705
$IN CONTALTO
(VEnTA §761.756,25)
COM: 2090947¢
REF: BTBOBMYJ4SHKC AUT: 620926
! AID: ADOOOUG0031010  SIN VERIFICACION DE
CUPOMN: 49717 N LOTE: 851 TR: 69146135
Son 1 Hoja/s Hoja N° 1
SUBTOTAL  ALICUOTA IVA PERCEPCIONES IVA PERCEPCIONES OTROS CONCEPTOS NO GRAVADOS
0.00 21.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Régimen de Transparencia Fiscal al Consumidor (Ley 27.743]
IVA Contenido $ 132205.62

TOTAL $ 761.756,25

Otros Impuestos Nacionales indirectos $ 0

Recibimos:
TD VISA ELECTRON 0705

$ 761.756,25

ARCA

FLONTRTL ASuaNLed

Comprobante Autorizado

CAE:
Fecha de Vencimiento CAE:

Esta Administracién Federal no se responsabiliza por los datos ingresados en el detalle de la operacion

REPUBLICA NRO 347 - CATAMARCA - TEL 0383-4425444




AMERIAN

Amerian Catamarca - Replblica 347 - Tel.: 0383 - 4425444

Estimadol/a:

Muchas gracias por elegir Amerian Catamarca Park Hotel para disfrutar de su proxima estadia.

Es un placer confirmar su reservacién:

Confirmacion de Reserva: 600894207

Nombre del Huésped Fecha Llegada Fecha de Partida

LEBRON RODRIGUEZ, YASHIRA 31/08/2025 04/09/2025
Nombre del Huésped Fecha Llegada Fecha de Partida

CRUZ LEBRON, YECENIA 31/08/2025 04/09/2025
Empresa CLIENTE INDIVIDUAL Confirmado Por:  GLOPEZ
Contacta: Teléfono: 0111566433760 Eeclis Reservas
Direccion: .., ... - 1 Hora Reserva:
Pravincla: MS Pais: Argentina
Llegada:  31/08/2025 ~ Tipo de Hab.: SUITE JUNIOR —
Partida: 04/09/2025 Hab.: Shsckcle 1400
Grupo: Ctd. Huespedes: 2 Ghesk BUE 11+4i0
Pago de Diarias Guest Status: Confirmada
Pago de Extras: Guest Diaria: AR$253918,75 lva Incluido ;

=2 s

Documento: PAGA PASA

s o) - Bt
yogof & A L&

La tarifa es por nache, por habitacion e incluye:
* Desayuno Buffet
* Gimnasio
* Acceso a la piscina al aire libre en temporada

* Cochera sujeta a disponibilidad
* Acceso a Internet

Politica de NoShow: La reserva garantizada sera mantenida hasta las 11hs del dia siquiente a Ia fecha de arrivo. La reserva no garantizada sera

mantenida hasta las 18hs del dia del arribo
No-Show Policy

The quarranteed reservation will be held until the following day at 11hs. If not, it will be held until 18hs of the arrival date

Politica de Cancelacién 24hs antes de ia fecha de arrivo. En caso de cancelacion tardla o no-show se cobrard una noche de alojamiento por

habitacion reservada
Cancellation Policy

24hs before arrival. In case of late cancellation or no-show, the hotel will charge one night per room

Datos para Depdsito

Razon social: Nivel S.A
CUIT: 30-66808026-6

Banco Patagonia
Sucursal 224

N° de Cta:
CBU: 0340224700224001417001

Serd un placer poder recibirlos como huéspedes en su proxima visita,

Saludos Cordiales,

FrontOffice - 6.11.07.60 GLOPEZ

Pagina 1 de 1

20/08/2025 20:23:57
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Razén social: SCHOLZ HERNAN
Domicilio: Buenos Aires
Condicion IVA: Resp.Inscripto

Razén Social: Yashira Lebrén Rodriguez

ID Impositivo: 561025698

Condicion de Venta: Tarjeta de Crédito

Divisa: ARS - Pesos Argentinos

Destino del Comprobante: PUERTO RICO

it Detalle
1 Res- HAB STANDARD TWIN 3/9 - 4/9
REMITO:

NOTA; 1813450249487

T

COD. 195

, Puerto Rico

FACTURA

Punto de Venta: 00005 Nro:00003136

Fecha de Emisién: 03/09/2025
CUIT: 20219919698

Ingresos Brutos: 20219919698
Inicio de Actividades: 06/09/2006

CUIT Pais: 50000002213
Orden de Compra:

Tipo de Cambio: 1.00

PrecioUn. Desc Subtotal

233.750,00 0

RETHNS IO IR Y

:IZ,-N a
N pauway Caple “liznts

POSADA DE AGUILAS SUT 20 S et B
e s s oo e
%236.750,00 |
To‘al Guaias: |

CORMPRA - {00 REROEATA i

VISA TERMINADA EN D705
Nrg. Cupor: 5808

M. o lnnzasiae G700E

Néto Gravado: :

233.750,00

$ 233.750,00 |

Neta No Gravado: $ 0,00 |
Exento: $ 0,00 |

lva: $ 49.087,50 |

Reintegro Iva: $ -49.087,50 |
Otros Tributos: $ 0,00 |
Total: § 233.750,00 |

CAE N°: 75368790845680
Fecha vto CAE: 13/09/2025
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Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique cHECke AECEELT oNTS - HerTs
Address: Jose Hernandez 128 Aeropuerto De Ezeiza, 3 4 . 1 1
1502 Ereiza, Argenting SEPTEMBER SEPTEMBER
Phone: +54 11 2329 7182
. . . Wednesday Thursday
GPS Coordinates: S 034° 47.289, W 58° 31.446 ® from 14:00 ® until 10:00
PRICE
1 unit Us$170

Price approx. US$170*

(for 2 guests)
* Foreigners who paid with a foreign credit card, debit card, or via bank transfer must present a foreign ID and/or supporting documents from the national

migration authority to be exempt from the 21% VAT.

The final price shown is the amount you'll pay to the property.

Booking.com doesn't charge guests any reservation, administration, or other fees.
Your card issuer may charge you a foreign transaction fee.

Payment Info

Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique handies all payments.
This property accepts the following forms of payment: American Express, Visa, Mastercard, Diners Club, Maestro, Cabal

Additional Info
Note that additional supplements (e.g. an extra bed) aren't added in this total.

If you cancel, applicable taxes may still be charged by the property.
If you don't show up for this booking, and you don't cancel beforehand, the property is liable to charge you the full reservation amount.

Remember to read the Important infa below — it could contain important details not mentioned here.

Soledad Gonzaleztey

Inslituto Superior de 73
Seguridad Aeroporluaria

Wyo
(23] ¥
Google , Mop data 22025
Standard Twin Room &
Room Size: 15 m? ) Prepayment: No prepayment is needed.
Meal plan: No meal is included in this room rate. .
Cancellation cost:
Private bathroom -« Garden view - Free toiletries « Air conditioning « Bidet « Streaming service (like Netflix) « Toilet « until August 31, 2025 11:59 PM [-03]: US$0
Bathtub or shower » Hardwood or parquet floors - Towels - Linens » Socket near the bed - TV - Mosquito net « Heating « from September 1, 2025 12:00 AM [-03): US$170 —
Flat-screen TV « Hairdryer - Patio - Cable channels - Wake-up service + Wardrobe or closet - Upper floors accessible by Changing the dates of your stay isn't possible.

stairs only « Toilet paper « Air purifiers + Hand sanitizer « Single-room AC for guest accommodation
Bed Size(s): 2 twin beds {90-130 cm wide)




[0 Thanks! Your booking is confirmed at Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique

De:  noreply@booking.com
Para: legisladorabayamon@yahoo.com

Fecha: jueves, 21 de agosto de 2025, 07:55 p.m. GMT-4

Thanks, Yashira! Your booking in Ezeiza is confirmed.

" Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique is expecting you on Wed, Sep 3
Use the link below to easily modify or cancel your booking
& Keep your PIN confidential as it can be used to modify or cancel your booking.

" Your payment will be handled by Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique. The "Payment" section

below has more details

~ You can cancel for FREE until August 31, 2025 11:59 PM [-03].

Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique

( (i) Join Booking.com for Business - for free _ S
Access exclusive benefits for business travel: é,o

o Save up to 20% on work trips

= Book travel for your entire team

Get exclusive rates and earn loyalty points
Enjoy free travel support

This booking will automatically transfer to your new
Booking.com for Business account.

Create a business travel account

(" You'll pay when you stay at Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique



Reservation details

Check-in

Check-out

Your reservation

You booked for

Location

Phone

Contact

Prepayment

Cancellation policy

Cancellation cost

Wednesday, September 3, 2025 (from 2:00 PM)

Thursday, September 4, 2025 (until 10:00 AM)

1 night, Standard Twin Room

2 adults

Jose Hernandez 128 Aeropuerto De Ezeiza, 1802
Ezeiza, Argentina

+54 9 11 6717-5314

Email property

You don't have to pre-pay, but the property
might take a deposit from the card you booked
with. This is a routine procedure to verify the card
is valid and hasn't been lost or stolen. The charge
Is temporary and will be returned to you in full.

You can cancel for free until 2 days before arrival.
You'll be charged the total price of the
reservation if you cancel within 2 days of arrival.
If you don't show up, the no-show fee will be the

same as the cancellation fee.

o until August 31, 2025 11:59 PM: US$0
e from September 1, 2025 12:00 AM: US$170

Cancellation deadlines are in the property's local time.



Price details

1 Standard Twin Room $170

Total Price UsS$170

Standard Twin Room
Guest name Yashira Lebrén Rodriguez

Meal Plan Breakfast costs US$2 per person per night.

(i) Stay safe online

Protect your security by never sharing your personal or credit card
information over the phone, by email, or chat.

Learn more

Make your trip easy with the app

Change or cancel bookings on the go, chat directly with your
property, and much more.

To get the app, scan
this code with your
phone's camera



@ Important details

e Foreigners who paid with a foreign credit card, debit card, or via bank transfer
must present a foreign ID and/or supporting documents from the national
migration authority to be exempt from the 21% VAT.

e You'll pay the hotel in the hotel’s local currency (ARS) at the exchange rate on

day of payment.

o Guests should contact the hotel to arrange a free airport shuttle service.

Please note that late check-out and early check-in services are subject to
availability and should be requested beforehand.

Please note the based on local tax laws, all Argentinian citizens and resident
foreigners must pay an additional fee (VAT) of 21%. Only foreigners who pay
with a foreign credit card, debit card or via bank transfer are exempt from this
21% additional fee (VAT) in accommodations and breakfast when presenting a
foreign passport or a foreign ID along with a supporting document handed by
the national migrations authority, if applicable.

e [n accordance with government guidelines to minimize transmission of the
coronavirus (COVID-19), this property may request additional documentation
from guests to validate identity, travel itinerary, and other relevant info on
dates where such guidelines exist.

e [n response to the coronavirus (COVID-19), additional safety and sanitation
measures are in effect at this property.

o Food and beverage services at this property may be limited or unavailable
due to the coronavirus (COVID-19).

e Due to the coronavirus (COVID-19), this property is taking steps to protect the
safety of guests and staff. Certain services and amenities may be reduced or

unavailable as a result.
e Due to the coronavirus (COVID-19), this property has reduced reception and
service hours,

e Please inform Posada de las Aguilas Hotel Boutique of your expected arrival
time in advance. You can use the Special Requests box when booking, or
contact the property directly using the contact details in your confirmation.

=] Payment



e You have now confirmed and guaranteed your reservation by credit card.

e This property accepts the following forms of payment: American Express,
Visa, Euro/Mastercard, Diners Club, Maestro, Cabal, Cash

See more about payment »

Booking.com

Qosterdokskade 163
1011 DL Amsterdam
The Netherlands

Copyright © 1996-2025 Booking.com. All rights reserved.
When communicating with your booked accommodations through Booking.com, you're agreeing to
the processing of the communications as set out in our Privacy Policy.
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Gracias por
usar Uber,
Yashira

Total 3.290,00 ARS - z v

Tarifa del viaje 3.077,00 ARS
Subtotal 3.077,00 ARS
Cuota de solicitud @ 213,00 ARS
Pagos
tarjeta nueva - 3.290,00 ARS
3078725 1421

Bl Cambiar el método de pago

o



< ReClDo

Total 6.373,00 ARS -

Tarifa del viaje 5.965,00 ARS
Subtotal 5.965,00 ARS
Cuota de solicitud @ 351,00 ARS
Tiempo de espera @ 57,00 ARS
Pagos
tarjeta nueva e . 6.373,00 ARS
S07G/25 15473

B Cambiar el método de pago
Q:D Descargar PDF

B Automatiza la rendicién de gastos del n...



S ReClbo

31 de agosto de 2025

Gracias por
usar Uber,
Yashira

Total 8.414,00 ARS - -

Tarifa del viaje 7.098,00 ARS
Subtotal 7.098,00 ARS
Cuota de solicitud 289,00 ARS
Recargo de aeropuerto 900,00 ARS
Tiempo de espera @ 12700 ARS
Pagos

m tarjeta nueva «e 8.414,00 ARS

AR Ry PNET Ay, a3

i (
¥ -
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3 de septiembre de 2025 E
Gracias por !
ser miembro |
de Uber One, |
Yashira |

Total 43.605,00 ARS

Tarifa del viaje 38.894,00 ARS
I’,'
|
Subtotal 38.894,00 ARS |
Cuota de solicitud @ 2.061,00 ARS ;
Peaje Richieri South Bound & 1.100,00 ARS
Recargo de aeropuerto 900,00 ARS |

Recargo de aeropuerto 650,00 ARS




xRN IZNCuLIJu

Subtotal

Cuota de solicitud @ 2.061,00 ARS

Peaje Richieri South Bound @ 1.100,00 ARS

Recargo de aeropuerto 900,00 ARS
Recargo de aeropuerto 650,00 ARS
Pagos

m 43.605,00 ARS

tarjeta nueva -

3/9/25 15:11

N Cambiar el método de pago
@ Descargar PDF
B Automatiza la rendicién de gastos del n...

Reenviar correo electronico

K«

Revisar mis tasas y tarifas

o



N ReCIDO

3 de septiembre de 2025

Gracias por
ser miembro

de Uber One,
Yashira

Total 30.548,00 ARS - -

Tarifa del viaje 24.055,00 ARS
Subtotal 24.055,00 ARS
Cuota de solicitud @ 1.570,00 ARS
Peaje Richieri North Bound & 1100,00 ARS
Recargo de aeropuerto 750,00 ARS

Toll Dellepiane 7 East Bound 3.073,00 ARS




< RecClbo

A AT R AR ENE Y | ‘__I'-U\JQ,UUI LY W S

Cuota de solicitud & 1.570,00 ARS
Peaje Richieri North Bound @ 1.100,00 ARS
Recargo de aeropuerto 750,00 ARS

Toll Dellepiane 7 East Bound 3.073,00 ARS

30.548,00 ARS

tarjeta nueva -
3/9/25 16:16

Cambiar el método de pago

'

Descargar PDF
B Automatizalarendicién de gastos del n...

Reenviar correo electronico

{

Revisar mis tasas y tarifas

)
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3 de septiembre de 2025

Gracias por
ser miembro
de Uber One,

Yashira

Total 30.207,00 ARS - -~

Tarifa del viaje 2447900 ARS
Subtotal 24.479,00 ARS
Cuota de solicitud 1.555,00 ARS

Peaje Richieri South Bound ¥ 1.100,00 ARS

Toll Dellepiane 7 West Bound  3.073,00 ARS

v._,"
|



S ReCIpo

Subtotal 24.479,00 ARS
Cuota de solicitud @ 1.555,00 ARS
Peaje Richieri South Bound & 1.100,00 ARS

Toll Dellepiane 7 West Bound ~ 3.073,00 ARS

LT

Pagos

30.207.00 ARS

tarjeta nueva e
3/9/25 20:21

E¥ Cambiarel método de pago
L4 Descargar PDF
Bl Automatiza larendicion de gastos del n...

Reenviar correo electrénico

{

9 Revisar mis tasas y tarifas
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